Project shall equally be applicable to and enforceable against any subsequent 
Allottee/s/Purchaser/s of the said Apartment, in case of a transfer, as the said obligations 
go along with the said Apartment for all intents and purposes.  

13.  The Purchaser undertakes to pay a sum of Rs.33,600/- (₹ Thirty Three Thousand 
and Six Hundred Only) as an advance for 6 months towards maintenance charges from 
the month Builders start giving possession of flats in the said Project irrespective of the 
Purchaser taking possession then or later. If there is any increase in the taxes or any 
charges levied by the government then the same shall be paid by the purchaser over any